TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These terms and conditions ("Terms") govern your Beauty Bank Membership at The Injectables Lounge. By enrolling in the Membership Plan, you agree to comply with these Terms. Please read these Terms carefully before joining the Membership Plan.

1. Membership Eligibility:

Membership is open to individuals aged 18 and above.

Membership is non-transferable and can only be used by the enrolled member.

2. Membership Benefits:

Members are entitled to exclusive discounts on select aesthetic treatments, products, and services.

Members may receive priority booking and access to special events.

The specific benefits and discounts are outlined in promotional materials and are subject to change at the discretion of The Injectables Lounge.

3. Membership Fees:

There are no fees to enroll. Membership in the Beauty Bank Membership Plan requires a monthly payment of \$125 which gets banked in your specific account. All investments are available to use on any of our services/products at any time. Funds are non-refundable.

4. Renewal and Cancellation:

Memberships are valid for one year from the date of enrollment.

Membership will automatically renew for successive one-year periods, billed monthly, unless cancelled by the member in writing at least 30 days before the next billing date. The Injectables Lounge reserves the right to cancel a membership at any time for violation of these Terms or for any other reason deemed appropriate by the clinic.

5. Use of Membership:

Membership discounts and benefits are applicable only to the enrolled member and cannot be combined with other promotions or discounts.

6. Personal Information:

By enrolling in the Membership Plan, you consent to the collection and use of your personal information for the purposes of administering the membership and providing you with relevant offers and promotions.

The Injectables Lounge will not disclose your personal information to third parties without your consent, except as required by law.

7. Changes to Terms:

The Injectables Lounge reserves the right to amend these Terms at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the clinic's website.

8. Contact Information:

For questions or concerns regarding the Beauty Bank Membership Plan, please contact The Injectables Lounge at support@tilindy.com or 317-779-1416.

By enrolling in the Beauty Bank Membership Plan, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.